Continuous concrete inserts, installed in the
ceiling, can be used to support trapeze hangers,
suspended pipe racks, cable trays and single or
multiple pipe hangers.
When installed in walls, continuous concrete
inserts can be used as a support for tunnel
stanchions, equipment braces, brackets and pipe
racks.

o
n
crete In
serts
Reference page 213 for general fitting and standard finish specifications.
Concrete Inserts
214Strut Systems
Length Wt./C Design Load
Part No. in. mm Lbs. kg Lbs. kN
B22-I-3 3” (76) 72 (32.6) 500 (2.22)
B22-I-4 4” (101) 88 (39.9) 800 (3.56)
B22-I-6 6” (152) 120 (54.4) 1000 (4.45)
B22-I-8 8” (203) 152 (68.9) 1200 (5.34)
Length Wt./C
Part No. in. mm Lbs. kg
B22-I-12 12” (305) 224 (101.6)
B22-I-16 16” (406) 289 (131.1)
B22-I-20 20” (508) 353 (160.1)
B22-I-24 24” (609) 420 (190.5)
B22-I-32 32” (813) 553 (250.8)
B22-I-36 36” (914) 620 (281.2)
B22-I-40 40” (1016) 686 (311.1)
B22-I-48 48” (1219) 820 (371.9)
B22-I-60 60” (1524) 1018 (461.7)
B22-I-72 72” (1829) 1218 (552.5)
B22-I-84 84” (2133) 1417 (642.7)
B22-I-96 96” (2438) 1616 (733.0)
B22-I-108 108” (2743) 1816 (823.7)
B22-I-120 120” (3048) 2016 (914.4)
B22-I-144 144” (3657) 2416 (1095.9)
B22-I-168 168” (4267) 2816 (1277.3)
B22-I-192 192” (4877) 3216 (1458.7)
B22-I-216 216” (5486) 3616 (1640.2)
B22-I-240 240” (6096) 4016 (1821.6)
B22I
Continuous Concrete Insert
• Design Load for B22-I-12 thru B22-I-240
is 2,000 lbs. (8.89 kN) per foot of concrete

27/8”
(73.0)
Styrofoam
Filler
Reference page 213 for general fitting and standard finish specifications.
Continuous Concrete Inserts
216Strut Systems
Length Wt./C Design Load
Part No. in. mm Lbs. kg Lbs. kN
B32-I-3 3” (76) 65 (29.5) 500 (2.22)
B32-I-4 4” (101) 80 (36.3) 800 (3.56)
B32-I-6 6” (152) 108 (49.0) 1000 (4.45)
B32-I-8 8” (203) 137 (62.1) 1200 (5.34)
Length Wt./C
Part No. in. mm Lbs. kg
B32-I-12 12” (305) 202 (91.6)
B32-I-16 16” (406) 262 (118.8)
B32-I-20 20” (508) 316 (143.3)
B32-I-24 24” (609) 376 (170.5)
B32-I-32 32” (813) 496 (225.0)
B32-I-36 36” (914) 556 (252.2)
B32-I-40 40” (1016) 616 (279.4)
B32-I-48 48” (1219) 736 (333.8)
B32-I-60 60” (1524) 915 (415.0)
B32-I-72 72” (1829) 1095 (496.7)
B32-I-84 84” (2133) 1274 (577.9)
B32-I-96 96” (2438) 1453 (659.0)
B32-I-108 108” (2743) 1633 (740.7)
B32-I-120 120” (3048) 1813 (822.3)
B32-I-144 144” (3657) 2173 (985.6)
B32-I-168 168” (4267) 2533 (1148.9)
B32-I-192 192” (4877) 2893 (1312.2)
B32-I-216 216” (5486) 3253 (1475.5)
B32-I-240 240” (6096) 3613 (1638.8)
B52I
Continuous Concrete Insert
• Design Load for B52-I-12 thru B52-I-240
is 1,500 lbs. (6.67 kN) per foot of concrete

In
se
rt
s
Reference page 213 for general fitting and standard finish specifications
Continuous Concrete Inserts
Strut Systems217
Length Wt./C Design Load
Part No. in. mm Lbs. kg Lbs. kN
B52-I-3 3” (76) 53 (24.0) 400 (1.78)
B52-I-4 4” (101) 63 (28.6) 500 (2.22)
B52-I-6 6” (152) 85 (38.5) 750 (3.33)
B52-I-8 8” (203) 106 (48.1) 1000 (4.45)
Length Wt./C
Part No. in. mm Lbs. kg
B52-I-12 12” (305) 157 (71.2)
B52-I-16 16” (406) 202 (91.6)
B52-I-20 20” (508) 237 (107.5)
B52-I-24 24” (609) 282 (127.9)
B52-I-32 32” (813) 373 (169.2)
B52-I-36 36” (914) 419 (190.0)
B52-I-40 40” (1016) 464 (210.4)
B52-I-48 48” (1219) 556 (252.2)
B52-I-60 60” (1524) 692 (313.9)
B52-I-72 72” (1829) 829 (376.0
B52-I-84 84” (2133) 965 (437.7)
B52-I-96 96” (2438) 1107 (502.1)
B52-I-108 108” (2743) 1237 (561.1)
B52-I-120 120” (3048) 1374 (623.2)
B52-I-144 144” (3657) 1648 (747.5)
B52-I-168 168” (4267) 1922 (871.8)
B52-I-192 192” (4877) 2196 (996.1)
B52-I-216 216” (5486) 2470 (1120.4)
B52-I-240 240” (6096) 2744 (1244.6)
Thread Wt./C
Part No. Size Lbs. kg
N2500-1/4 1/4”-20 13 (5.9)
N2500-5/16 5/16”-18 13 (5.9)